LETTER OF INTENT TO SUBCONTRACT

Check one:
Original i.Oi:
And the second

Project Name/Title LAZ Parking Operations Management

Project Location/Number EVP3425

a) This subcontractor is (select one): MBE WBE DBE N/A

The dollar value of this agreement is: 11% of the contract

of Intent must be attached to this document.

Scope of work to be performed: Staffing

PARFIE Prime Contractor LAZ Parking Midwest, LLC _agrees to enter into a contractual agreement with M/W/DBE Subcontractor Image Staffing who will provide the following goods/services in connection with the above-reference contract: [Insert a brief narrative describing goods/services to be provided. Broad Categorizations (e.g., "electrical," "plumbing," etc.) or the listing of NAICS Codes in which M/W/DBE Subcontractor is certified are insufficient and may result in denial of this Letter of Intent to Subcontract.] General staffing services for maintenache and events (or 11 % of the total estimated contract value.) for an estimated amount of \$ M/WBE Vendor type: Subcontractor/manufacturer (counts as 100% of contract value towards goals) Supplier (counts as 60% of the total dollar amount paid or to be paid by a prime contractor for supplies or goods towards goals) Broker (counts as 10% of the total dollar amount paid or to be paid by a prime contractor for supplies or goods towards goals) M/W/DBE Subcontractor is, to the best of Prime Contractor's knowledge, currently certified with the City of Kansas City's Civil Rights & Equal Opportunity Department to perform in the capacities indicated herein. Prime Contractor agrees to utilize M/W/DBE Subcontractor in the capacities indicated herein, and M/W/DBE Subcontractor agrees to work on the above-referenced contract in the capacities indicated herein, contingent upon award of the contract to Prime Contractor. PART 2: This section is to be completed by the M/W/DBE subcontractor listed above. Please attach additional sheets as needed for more than one intended sub-tier contract. IMPORTANT: Falsification of this document will result in denial and other remedies available under City Code. The M/W/DBE Subcontractor listed above IS NOT subcontracting any portions of the above-stated scope of work(s). (Continue to Part 3.) The M/W/DBE Subcontractor listed above IS subcontracting certain portions of the above stated scope of work(s) to: Company name: Image Staffing (1) Full address: 1100 Main Street, Suite 1945 Kansas City, MO 64105 Street number and name City, State and Zip Code Primary contact: Brian Clifton 816.470.9060 Phone

i: If this subcontractor is an M/W/DBE certified with the City of Kansas City, Missouri, a separate Letter

ii. If this subcontractor is NOT a certified M/W/DBE certified with the City of Kansas City, Missouri, the

firm must still be listed for reporting purposes but a Letter of Intent is not required.

b)

PART 3;

NOTE: SIGNATURES AND NOTARIZATIONS REQUIRED FOR NEW LETTERS OF INTENT (LOI); SIGNATURES ONLY FOR UPDATED LOI (ADDING VALUE TO EXISTING CONTRACT).

PRIME CONTRACTOR BUSINESS NAME: L	Jeffrey McLees
Signature Prime Contractor	Print Name
General Manager	8/8/24
Title	Date
State of MUDSOUN)	
County of Jackson	state that the above and foregoing is based on my best knowledge
Subscribed and sworn to before day of 12 . 20 24 My Commission Expires: 08	MAH SHU
STAMP:	Notary Public Notary Public NOTARY SE Pettis County
MWDBE SUBCONTRACTOR BUSINESS NA Signature: Subcontractor Title	ME: MAGE STAFFING Print Name 08/08/24 Date
State of Missowi) County of Clay I. LUSOL Guest and belief.	state that the above and foregoing is based on my best knowledge
Subscribed and sworn to before day of 8 8 . 20 24 My Commission Expires:	me, a notary public. on this Notary Public
KELSEE DEANN GU Notary Public, Notar State of Missou Clay County Commission # 2155 My Commission Expires C	ry Seal

LETTER OF INTENT TO SUBCONTRACT

C	ecl	101	e:		
6	iei	al	(8)		
	Ţ.,				
			le c	T. 7	ה
	10	Œ.	i(e)		

Project Name/Title LAZ Parking Operations Management

Project Location/Number EVP3425

PAI	RT I:	Prime Contractor	LAZ Parking Midwest, LLC		agrees to enter into a contractual
			bcontractor Crowd Systems		who will provide the following
good	s/servi	es in connection v	vith the above-reference con	tract: [Insert a brief	narrative describing goods/services to be
provi	idea. Bi	road Categorizatio	ns (e.g., "electrical," "plumb	ing," etc.) or the list	ing of NAICS Codes in which MANAPORE
Supc	ontract	or is certified are i	nsufficient and may result in	denial of this Lette	r of Intent to Subcontract.]
Şiaili	ing serv	vices for events			
for an	estima	ated amount of \$	(or	11 % of the total	estimated contract value.)
M/W	BE Ver	ndor type:	Supplier (counts as 60% o contractor for supplies or p	f the total dollar am goods towards goals the total dollar amo	int paid or to be paid by a prime
agrees work	to util	ize M/W/DBE Sul above-referenced c	portunity Department to per contractor in the capacities	form in the capacition	ently certified with the City of Kansas es indicated herein. Prime Contractor d M/W/DBE Subcontractor agrees to agent upon award of the contract to
as nee	aca tot	more man one mu	ee completed by the M/W/Dl ended sub-tier contract. IMI nilable under City Code.	BE subcontractor lis	ted above. Please attach additional sheets cation of this document will result in
Select	one:	The M/W/D! scope of wor	BE Subcontractor listed above k(s). (Continue to Part 3.)	ve <u>IS NOT</u> subcont	racting any portions of the above-stated
		The M/W/D! of work(s) to	BE Subcontractor listed above:	ve <u>IS</u> subcontracting	certain portions of the above stated scope
(1)	Comp	any name: Crowd	Systems Inc		
	Full address: 4050 Pennsylvania Ave, Suite 111 Kansas City, MO 64111				
		ry contact: Keith Ac	umber and name		ate and Zip Code
	Name a) This subcontractor is (select one): MBE WBE DBE N/A]N/A	
		i: If this subcom of Intent must b	tractor is an M/W/DBE certi e attached to this document.	fied with the City of	f Kansas City, Missouri, a separate Letter
		ii. If this subcon firm must still b	tractor is NOT a certified M e listed for reporting purpose	/W/DBE certified we es but a Letter of Int	rith the City of Kansas City, Missouri, the ent is not required.
	b)		o be performed: Event Staffi		<u> </u>
	c)	The dollar value	of this agreement is: 11% o	f total contract	

PART 3:

NOTE: SIGNATURES AND NOTARIZATIONS REQUIRED FOR NEW LETTERS OF INTENT (LOI); <u>SIGNATURES ONLY</u> FOR UPDATED LOI (ADDING VALUE TO EXISTING CONTRACT).

PRIME CONT	TRACTOR BUSINESS NAME: LAZ F	Parking Mid	dwest LLC	
	24_	Jeffrey N		•
Signature: Prince		Print Name		
General M	lanager	8/8/24		
Title	-	Date		
State of M				
County of	lackson)			
I, 10 and be	Mah Shuu, state th	nat the above a	and foregoing is based on my best know	vledge
12	Subscribed and sworn to before me, a n day of 08, 20 29 My Commission Expires: 08 00	otary public, o		NAH SHULL
STAMP:			Notary Public	8 00 202 V
			W CO	OTARY SEAL Pottis County
MWDBE SUBO	CONTRACTOR BUSINESS NAME: C	rowd Syste	ems Inc.	BLIC - STATE
But!	0.30) .	Keith Adk	kins	
Signature: Subcor		Print Name		
Vice Presid	ent	8/8/2024		
. 41	ussones)	Date		
County of	rekson)			
I, Ruand believe	an M. Mullary M. state the	at the above an	d foregoing is based on my best knowl	edge
8 th	Subscribed and sworn to before me, a no day of Aug., 20 24		.//	<i>[]</i>
STAMP:	My Commission Expires: 10-29-	2027	Notary Public	<u> </u>
1	RYAN N. STRICKLAND SR Notary Public - Notary Seal Jackson County - State of Missouri Commission Number 19078132 dy Commission Expires Oct 29, 2027			